	FC	DRM 2			
ΝΟΤΙΟ	CE OF INTENTION TO APP	LY FOR GRA	NT OR RESEAL OF		
A GRANT					
	Ru	ıle 33			
IN THE SUPREME	COURT OF TASMANIA				
PROBATE REGIST					
In the matter of the Estate of:		NORMAN CLIFFORD FRANCIS			
Date of death:		25/03/2023			
Last known residential address of deceased:		Barossa Park Lodge, Glenorchy, Tasmania			
*Address in Wil	l:	3 Rosehill Cre	escent, Lenah Valley, Tasmania		
*Date of Will:		23/06/2015			
*Executor named in Will:		JULIE ANNE HARRIS; and			
		ROGER DAV	id francis		
Full name of applicant:		JULIE ANNE HARRIS; and			
		ROGER DAV	ID FRANCIS		
Address of applicant:		5 Stephanie Close, Sandy Bay, Tasmania 7005; and 120 Darcey Road, Castle Hill, New South Wales 2154			
Relationship of applicant to deceased:		Daughter and Son			
Estate of: Applicant:	Norman Clifford Francis Julie Anne Harris and Roger David Francis	DX: Tel:	N/A 0407364392		
Address:	5 Stephanie Close, Sandy Bay TAS 7005.	Email: Practitioner:	Julie.Harris@utas.edu.au N/A		

*Australian legal practitioner acting for	N/A
applicant:	

Address for service:

5 Stephanie Close, Sandy Bay, TAS 7005.

## TAKE NOTE:

After 14 days from the date of publication of this notice an application for a grant of:

probate of the Will dated 23/06/2015

in the aforementioned estate will be made to the Probate Registry of the Supreme Court of Tasmania.